NOTICES AND DEDO	UNITED STATES (Jung 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NMOCD					
	RTS ON WELLS Artes	5. Lease Serial No. NMLC055383/	4			
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2			7. If Unit or CA/Agreement; Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well ⊠ Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Other						
2. Name of Operator Contact: MIKE PIPPIN LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P. E-Mail: MIKE@PIPPINLLC.COM						
3a. Address3b. Phone No. (include area code)C/O MIKE PIPPIN 3104 N. SULLIVANPh: 505-327-4573FARMINGTON, NM 87401Ph: 505-327-4573						
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)						
Sec 5 T18S R27E SESW 535FSL 1860FWL						
PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OI	HER DATA			
TYPE OF ACTION						
Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off			
Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	□ Reclamation	Well Integrity			
Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	☑ Other Venting and/or Fla			
Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	ng			
Convert to Injection		Water Disposal				
TBs upstream of the brea CP pipeline are estimate again flow through the pip is on the Simon A 5 N Fe	ak to flair their gas while DCP of to be completed on 6/1/17. / peline. ederal #3 well pad. Attached is	repaired At that time JU is a list of 2 Lime	CONSERVATION ESIA DISTRICT L 19 2017 FORMAN			
		(				
the and correct			//			
For LIME ROCK I	377400 verified by the BLM Well RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI	the Carlsbad / \				
Electronic Submission #: For LIME ROCK I	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETRO	the Carlsbad / \	RD			
Electronic Submission #3 For LIME ROCK I Committed to AFMSS for p PPIN	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETFO Date 05/26/20	the Carl#bad NNEY on 05/30/2017 () EUM/ENCINEER CEPTED FUR/RECO	RD A			
Electronic Submission #3 For LIME ROCK I Committed to AFMSS for p PPIN	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETHO	the Carl#bad NNEY on 05/30/2017 () EUM/ENCINEER CEPTED FUR/RECO	ROM			
Electronic Submission #3 For LIME ROCK I Committed to AFMSS for p PPIN	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETFO Date 05/26/20	the Carl bad NNEY on 05/30/2017 () CEPTED FUR RECO DIT DIFFICEUSE 2017	RD D D Date			
Electronic Submission #3 For LIME ROCK I Committed to AFMSS for p PPIN	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETHO Date 05/26/20 DR FEDERAL OR STATE ( Title		A MM			
Electronic Submission #: For LIME ROCK I Committed to AFMSS for p PPIN Submission) THIS SPACE FO d. Approval of this notice does nitable title to those rights in the tot operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETFO Date 05/26/20 DR FEDERAL OR STATE O Title	the Carl & bad NNEY on 05/30/2017 () EUMENGINEER CEPTED FUR RECO DIFFICEUSE 2017 DIFFICEUSE 2017	Date			
Electronic Submission #3 For LIME ROCK I Committed to AFMSS for p PPIN Submission) THIS SPACE FC d. Approval of this notice does nitable title to those rights in the ict operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	RESOURCES II-A, L.P., sent to processing by DEBORAH MCKI Title PETFO Date 05/26/20 DR FEDERAL OR STATE Title Title Office crime for any person knowingly and	the Carl bad NNEY on 05/30/2017 () EUMENGINEER CEPTED FUR RECO DIT DIFFICEUSE 2017 DEFICEUSE 2017 OFFICEUSE 2017 OFFICEUSE 2017 WILLIGHT OF LAND VANACE HE CARLSBAD FIED OFFICE	Date Date			
	er Contact: A, L.P. E-Mail: MIKE@PIF ULLIVAN , R., M., or Survey Description, FSL 1860FWL PROPRIATE BOX(ES) PROPRIATE BOX(ES) Casing Repair Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection eration: Clearly state all pertinently or recomplete horizontally, k will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re- iandonment Notices must be fil- nal inspection. AT LIME ROCK'S SIMON LP pipeline ruptured in the CP pipeline are estimate again flow through the pip- is on the Simon A 5 N Fe	er Contact: MIKE PIPPIN A, L.P. E-Mail: MIKE@PIPPINLLC.COM  DLLIVAN 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 505-327-4573  , R., M., or Survey Description) FSL 1860FWL  PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF  PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF  Acidize Casing Repair Alter Casing Casing Repair Casing Repair Plug and Abandon Convert to Injection Plug Back  Pation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting Pluy or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measure twill be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or reco andonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, includinal inspection.  AT LIME ROCK'S SIMON A 5N CTB IS FLARING ITS OF  CP pipeline ruptured in unit letter N Sec. 14 T18S R226  TBs upstream of the break to flair their gas while DCP DCP pipeline are estimated to be completed on 6/1/17. A gain flow through the pipeline.	er       8. Well Name and Ne SIMON A 5 N Ff         A, L.P. E-Mail: MIKE@PIPPINLLC.COM       9. API Well No. 30-015-41436         Jb. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 505-327-4573       10. Field and Pool of RED LAKE,GL         JLIVAN       Ph: 505-327-4573         FSL 1860FWL       11. County or Parish EDDY COUNT         PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT TYPE OF ACTION         Acidize       Deepen         Alter Casing       Hydraulic Fracturing         Acidize       Deepen         Alter Casing       Hydraulic Fracturing         Change Plans       Plug and Abandon         Convert to Injection       Plug Back         Will or recomplete horizontarby, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all perti- tk will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 31 andonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been complete nal inspection.         AT LIME ROCK'S SIMON A 5N CTB IS FLARING ITS GAS: L.P pipeline ruptured in unit letter N Sec. 14 T18S R26E of Eddie TBs upstream of the break to flair their gas while DCP repaired CP pipeline are estimated to be completed on 6//1/T. At that time again flow through the pipeline. Is on the Simon A 5 N Federal #3 well pad. Attached is a list of 2 Lime			

## Average Daily Production Report

Field/Route Name/Facility Name/Unit Name		Frev 30 Oil (bbl)	Prev 30 Gas Sales (MCF)	Prev 30 Water (bbl)	API#
SIMON A 5N CTB	_/	36.41	164.46	592.00	
Simon A 5 M Federal #002	V	29.33	89.10	257.75	15-41640
Simon A 5 N Federal #003	$\checkmark$	7.08	75.36	334.25	15-41436